

## Terms and Conditions

**General.** By completing this application, you hereby agree to these Terms and Conditions. This is voluntary and does not influence your application or its outcome.

Photo, Video, Name and Location Release. You consent to irrevocably give to Deseret First Charitable Foundation and its officers, agents, employees, successors, licensees, and assigns (collectively, "DFCF") permission to take and use photographs, video of you, or otherwise use your name, mission name, college name, image, likeness, and/or appearance (collectively, your "NIL") for any marketing, commercial, informational, or other lawful purposes whatsoever in connection with your receipt of funds from DFCF. DFCF may use your NIL in any form of media, including, but not limited to, television, the internet, radio, or printed media. You understand that the use of your NIL may be interpreted as your approval or endorsement of DFCF, and you consent to such use. Your NIL may be used in whole or in part, alone or with other recordings. You acknowledge that DFCF has the right and may allow others outside of DFCF to copy, edit, alter, retouch, revise and otherwise change your NIL at DFCF's discretion. All right, title, and interest in your NIL, as it pertains to this application, belong solely to DFCF.

**Personal Information.** You further consent to irrevocably give DFCF permission to confidentially share your name, biography, and any other personal data, events, or other material shared in this application with our donors, including potential donors, for the purpose of obtaining grants or other types of support from donors. Under no conditions will DFCF sell your personal information to any third party.

**Marketing Consent**. You further consent to receive marketing communications and offers from DFCF's affiliate, Deseret First Federal Credit Union. You may opt out of marketing communications at any time.

**Length of Consent.** Your permission, as outlined above, is irrevocable and DFCF may continue to rely upon such permission for as long as DFCF determines to do so.

**No Compensation.** You will not receive any compensation for DFCF for any of the above outlined uses of your name, image, likeness, or personal information.

**Acknowledgement and Consent.** I understand and agree to these Terms and Conditions. I acknowledge that I am fully aware of the contents of these Terms and Conditions and am under no disability, duress, or undue influence at the time I completed my application.